Co-Principal Investigator: Md. Jahangir Alam, Scientific Officer, Entomology Division, 

Bangladesh Tea Research Institute, Srimangal, Moulvibazar. Cell No: 01723316421, Email: 

anikbau52@gmail.com  

4.   Sub-project budget (Tk): 

4.1. Total: Tk. 21,31,600.00 (Twenty One Lakh Thirty One Thousand Six Hundred Only)  

4.2. Revised (if any): N/A  

5. Duration of the sub-project: 

5.1. Start date (based on LoA signed): 11 May 2017  

5.2. End date: 30 September 2018  

6. Justification of undertaking the sub-project:  

Tea is a major cash crop as well as an export item of Bangladesh.